07-03-2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Omb No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket #:

103267427

	FAIENI	3 ONL 1		500756	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the atta	ched documents or the new addre	ess(es) below.		
Name of conveying part(ies): Brian M. Ballweber David F. Moeller Stephen W,. Dow		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Law Department — A700			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is provided on att Yes No 🔯	tached sheet.?			J.S. PTO 4473	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: 5005 East	McDowell Road	45 ad	
xecution Date(s) June 1, 2006				293	
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger		City: Phoenix		= =	
Security Agreement Change of N	lame	State: Arizona			
Joint Research Agreement		Country: USA	Zip: 85008		
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatiory Licen	se				
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es		No 🏻	
		ocument is being filed toge atent No.(s):	ther with a new appli	cation.	
	B. Po	atent No.(s):	ther with a new appli	cation.	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Po	atent No.(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:	B. Po	ntent No.(s):	and patents involved	: <u>1</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C.	B. Po	No 🗵	and patents involved	: <u>1</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Address: P. O. Box 62890	attached? ☐ Yes ondence 6. To 7. To A700 ☐	No 🗵 tal number of applications tal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	and patents involved	: <u>1</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Address: P. O. Box 62890 City, State, Zip: Phone Number: 602-244-5358	B. Post of the po	No tal number of applications tal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	and patents involved	: <u>1</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Address: P. O. Box 62890 City, State, Zip: Phoenix, Arizona 85082-	B. Po attached? ☐ Yes ondence 6. To 7. To A700 ☐ 2890 8. Po Deno	No ital number of applications tal fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	and patents involved deposit account	: <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Address: P. O. Box 62890 City, State, Zip: Phone Number: 602-244-5358 Fax Number: 602-244-3169/602-244-Email Address: Brad.Botsch@onsemi.com	B. Po attached? ☐ Yes ondence 6. To 7. To A700 ☐ 2890 8. Po Deno	No Ital number of applications Ital fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to a syment Information osit account number: 50108	and patents involved deposit account	: <u>1</u>	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencering document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Patent Administration — Patent Address: City, State, Zip: Phone Number: 602-244-5358 Fax Number: 602-244-3169/602-244-	B. Po attached? ☐ Yes ondence 6. To 7. To A700 ☐ 2890 8. Po Deno	No Ital number of applications Ital fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to a syment Information osit account number: 50108	and patents involved deposit account B6 Bradley Botsch	: <u>1</u> \$40.0 0	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT INDUSTRIES, L.L.C. Internal Address: Patent Administration — Address: P. O. Box 62890 City, State, Zip: Phoenix, Arizona 85082-244-5358 Fax Number: 602-244-3169/602-244-5602-244-3169/602-244-5602-244-3169/602-244-588 Brad.Botsch@onsemi.com 9. Signature.	B. Po	No Ital number of applications Ital fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to a syment Information osit account number: 50108	and patents involved deposit account	: <u>1</u> \$40.0 0	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGMENT & AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Name of (City/State/Country)

Brian M. Ballweber AUSTIN, TEXAS, USA;

David F. Moeller BUDA, TEXAS, USA;

Stephen W. Dow AUSTIN, TEXAS, USA;

have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCI), a limited liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Phoenix, State of Arizona, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

METHOD OF FORMING A PROGRAMMABLE VOLTAGE REGULATOR AND SRUCTURE THEREFOR

Attorney Docket No. ONS00756

described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto SCI, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SCI to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the application for

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0245 Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to SCI, for the sole use and behalf of SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SCI.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SCI, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Brian M. Ballweber

David F. Moeller

Stephen W. Dow

STATE OF TEXAS

ss.:

)

COUNTY OF TR	AU15)					
aforesaid, Brian M. Pallwelle subscribed to the and acknowledge instrument as th purposes therein	do foregoing in the led that the leir/his/her fr	h <i>Noeller &</i> Istrumen ey/he/sh	ereby <i>Stephen W</i> t, appeared e signed,	دمان المان	ertify whose n me this da and de	ame(s) ay in per livered	that are son the
	my hand a , 2006.	und not	arial sea	l this	150	day	of
My commission e	xpires on:		V. C. BRYSC MY COMMISSION I April 29, 200	EXPIRES 🖁			
STATE OF TEXAS) ss.:						
COUNTY OF	33)					
I,aforesaid,	do	h	Public in a ereby	C	ertify	1	that
subscribed to the and acknowledginstrument as the purposes therein	e foregoing in led that the eir/his/her fr	istrumen ey/he/sh	t, appeared e signed,	d before sealed	me this da and de	ay in per Iivered	son the
Given under r		ınd not	arial sea	l this		day	of

RECORDED: 06/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 018033 FRAME: 0247